
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OI' HEALTH AND SENIOR
STATE PIIB],IC HEA],TH LABORATORY
BREATH AI,COHOI, PROGRAM

INTOX ECIIR II ItAINTENAT{CE REPORT

SERVICES

REPORT I3
Conplete this report at the time of the regular monEhly prevent.ive maintenance check (noE Eo exceed 35

days) . Complete this reporE whenever the insLrumenE is serviced or repaired and whenever. it is placed
lnto service. Retain the original and send a copy within 15 days to the BreaEh Alcohol Program, DHSS.

INTOX ECIIR II SN

12649
NA},IE OF AGENCY

Lee's sr.unmi t Pol-ice Dept
DATE OF INSPECTION

06/29/20T,
TII{E OF INSPECTION

08:06 CDT

LOCATION O!. INSTRWENT (STREET AND CITY)

10 NE Tudor Rd. Lee's S\urrlnil
CrICRLIST: Place a mark in the box by each item if found to be satisfactory or is operating trithin
established limits. (Write in obgerved values where determined) . Unmarked items must. be cor.recEed
before using instrjment.
x DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

x i(BI.ANK CHECK CO2 CHECK

xi FC 1 TEMP FLOW CHECK

xi( FCB CHECKSRC TEMP

x x CRC COMP CHECKDET TEMP

x xBT TEMP CRC CAL CHECK

xx STD 2 TEMP PRINT TEST

x ETH CHECK

BREATH ANALYZER ACCURACY SIAND}RDS

x COMPRESSED ET}IANOL-GAS MIXTURESTMULATOR SOLI]TION

x LOT+ AGOO9BO3 EXP. DATE 04/07 /2A22STANDARD SUPPLI ER

SIM. SN SIM. NIST EXP DATE

CALiBRATJON CHECK - (ONLY ONB ST}IIDARD IS TO BE USED PER XAINTENATICE REPORT)

Run three tests using a standard solution. A11 lhree tests must be within +5t of the standard value
and must hawe a spread of .005 or 1ess. Malk the box corresponding to the slandard solution being
used -

O.1OT STANDARD - MUST READ BETWEEN 0.095* AND O.1O5t INCTUSIVE
O.O8g STANDARD - MUST READ BETWEEN O.076T AND O.O84t INCLUSIVE
O.O4B STANDARD . MUST READ BETWEEN O.O38I AND 0,042* INCLUSIVE

EI

E
TEST 1 0 -O't'7 g/21,OL TEST 2 o - o'7'7 g/27oL rEsT3' o.a77 g/21oL

INDICA?E THE NI'}{BER OF BREATH TESTS IN THE FOLLOWING R.A}IGES SINCE TIIE LAST MAINTENANCE REPORT:

REPUSALS 1 0-.04 6 . 0s- .09 2 .10-.14 1 1OVER .19

SATISFACTORILY AND !,{ITHIN ESTABLISHED LIMITS IUSE OTHER SIDE IF NECESSARY)

MIKE PERKINS

03/o9/2022 ( 816 ) 96 9 - 1670

INSPECTING OFFICER

SIMULATOR TEMP (34oC -0.2oC )

RETURN CO!{PLETED REPORT TO THE:
eath Alcohol Progiram, Missouri Department of Health and Senior Servj-ces,
maif, fax, or e-mai1
MO 5a0-2a9915-19) AN EQUAI] OPPORTSNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EI{P!,OYER

seryices provided o. a notrdisc!ihinaEory basis

.15-.19 4

200131

crewst



Aitgas
Airgas USA LLC (LAB)

3500 Bernard Streel

St. Louis, l!1o.63103

Ph: (314) 533-3100

Fax: (314) 533-7328

Certificate of Analvsis
Test Date: '13-Apr2020

Lot# AG009803 Model lO8cacd

Component Certified Concentration
0.080 i 0.002 BrAC (2.18 ppm)
Balance

Exp. Date
7-Apr-2022

Cvl. Tvpe
108 Ethanol

N itrogen

Certification Traceable to N.l.S.T. RGM and to cRlM Ethanol standards:

RGM Serial No. Concentration

Customer Name
Exclusive Supplier
lntoximeters, lnc.
2081 Craig Road
St. Louis. N4o 63146

CRIVI Serial No. Concentration

RGM Serial No.
E80010603
E80010559
EB00'10595
E80010562
EB0010579

CRM Serial No.
0056649
0056662

Concentration
393.0 ppm
258.2 ppm
208.3 ppm
104.2 ppm
52.81 ppm

Concentration
390.1 ppm
150.2 ppm

E80010581
E80010570
E80010285
EB00'10561
E80010681

392.1
259.8
208.0
103.6
52.12

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

cc434668
c c 2 34503

800.0 ppm
253.0 ppm

Analytical Method: NDIR

Digirally srgned by O!alrry Control
Dale:2020 04.13 18131 18 05100
Reason Dry gas slandad cerlficaiio. olanalysis
Locatron:Arrcas USA LLC (Lab)

,4"L /ftr^*aApproved for Release:
Rod lVlarsala

ISO 17025:2005 A2LA accredited. Certificate Number 3082.06
ISO 17034:2016 A2LA accredited. Certificate Number 3082.07
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PERMIT
TYPE II

MICHAEL PERKTNS
is hereby authorized to lnstruct and supervise operators, lrain lmtructors, inspect, calibrale, perforrn lield sorvice and repa rs,

and operale the following breath analfze(s):

INTOX EC/IR II
lor the determination of th6 alcoholic content of blood lrom a sample of expired ait Permit issued under the provisions of sectlons
577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

L,\A
DATE 7/9 t202('l

DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABOBATORY

\I]I\,4BER ,001 I I

EXPIFES 7 /t) t) t\) )

MC 5a0.0771 {6 10)

DIRECTOR OF OEPABIMENIOF HEALTH ANO SENIOR SERV1CES

LAar (86_l0i

w,'rW/
STATE OF MISSOURI
OEPARTIMENI OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM

INSTRUMENT OPERATOR CARD
The naned catdhobat is aurhonzed lo aperule an evidential brcalh etcohol
irsttunent rot he detetulhaliah af the ak halc contenl )n healh lbtu .l dpied at

Oper.tor PERKNSMICHAEL
Permit No 200131
Oate ls3u6d 3/9/2020 Oate Expiros 3/9/2022

E i ["irrl'[ L:l'tlHililF;ilrriii t{ltv}url,tEr
I lfr,li,l F : FiJ, i\:i I ii ls,i fitllil f i tlit F.$l I

STATE OF MISSOURI
DEPARTI/ENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM 2

4-z'4-,


